
2025 Canisius University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 9, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 26-26   Conf: 15-10   Home: 12-3   Away: 7-16   Neutral: 7-7
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (309), Opp (277)   DPs Turned: Team (9), Opp (9)   IBB: Team (1), Gomez (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Hai (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Totals (7), Quonce (4), Edwards (2), Hagerman (1), Opp (6)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (90-104),
Quonce (19-22), Edwards (15-16), Manchester (12-15), Hagerman (11-14), Obenrader (11-12), Kover (10-10), Herrington (6-8), Wiggins (6-
7)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
10 Johel, Ella .396 52-52 169 42 67 15 9 5 45 115 .680 11 0 20 0 .429 2 1 16-21 53 6 4 .937
15 von Kolen, Tabitha .366 52-52 164 38 60 7 6 0 18 79 .482 16 3 30 1 .432 0 5 22-26 95 2 5 .951
42 Gomez, Rosie .317 50-49 139 15 44 6 0 10 35 80 .576 20 0 24 0 .398 2 0 1-1 157 3 2 .988
3 Cloutier, Alyssa .305 49-47 128 29 39 2 1 0 10 43 .336 21 0 28 0 .403 0 3 21-24 63 1 5 .928
24 Edwards, Cara .288 44-32 80 18 23 1 0 6 14 42 .525 24 0 19 1 .452 0 1 2-4 115 6 1 .992
4 Vargas, Vivi .272 47-47 103 19 28 5 1 2 22 41 .398 7 5 18 0 .339 3 5 3-3 48 71 10 .922
6 Ilano, Emily .268 44-40 127 17 34 10 1 4 25 58 .457 6 2 18 1 .311 0 2 9-9 35 61 6 .941
77 Alatorre, Bailey .258 50-50 128 21 33 11 0 8 26 68 .531 15 5 30 1 .356 1 4 4-4 107 60 8 .954
32 Escoto, Sofia .281 26-19 64 10 18 5 0 4 13 35 .547 4 1 16 0 .329 1 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
9 Quonce, Natalie .217 28-20 60 5 13 4 0 0 4 17 .283 9 1 20 0 .329 0 3 1-1 93 9 2 .981
14 Farris, Gabi .211 29-8 19 11 4 0 0 0 2 4 .211 4 1 4 0 .375 0 1 10-10 7 0 0 1.000
25 Hai, Rebecca .200 44-17 45 17 9 1 1 1 4 15 .333 7 0 15 0 .308 0 1 1-2 122 4 6 .955
12 Cook, Morgan .158 30-24 57 9 9 0 0 1 5 12 .211 16 0 15 0 .342 0 1 0-0 21 44 4 .942
26 Hagerman, Hanna .150 12-7 20 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .200 2 1 7 0 .261 0 1 0-0 23 5 1 .966
5 Hussar, Mikayla .077 11-2 13 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .154 1 0 7 0 .143 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
17 Stefanie, Dani .000 4-1 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
22 Ross, Dani .000 5-0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
7 Martin, Bella .000 17-1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-1 2 1 0 1.000
Totals .290 52-52 1329 257 385 69 19 41 224 615 .463 163 19 273 4 .373 9 28 90-106 959 337 60 .956
Opponents .292 52-52 1318 244 385 70 15 40 222 605 .459 109 15 213 4 .350 12 29 45-52 976 310 60 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
28 Manchester, Olivia 3.00 17-6 30 23 17 2-0 0 147.0 154 80 63 32 109 27 12 14 .265 5 7 0 5 11
8 Wiggins, Kate 3.97 1-1 8 1 0 0-0 0 24.2 26 18 14 15 13 2 1 3 .271 4 3 0 2 4
11 Kover, Toria 4.51 4-9 22 14 5 1-0 0 77.2 95 67 50 24 64 25 1 9 .294 3 2 0 2 9
23 Herrington, Liv 6.45 2-6 15 8 3 1-1 0 46.2 76 51 43 21 15 11 1 10 .357 1 2 0 1 4
18 Obenrader, Mikaila 7.10 2-4 10 6 2 1-1 0 23.2 34 28 24 17 12 5 0 4 .327 3 1 0 2 1
Totals 4.23 26-26 85 52 27 6 0 319.2 385 244 193 109 213 70 15 40 .292 16 15 0 12 29
Opponents 4.30 26-26 91 52 23 5 5 325.1 385 256 200 163 273 69 19 41 .290 32 19 0 9 28



2025 Canisius University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jul 9, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Herrington, Liv 20 5 15 0 1.000 0 6 2 .750 0 0
32 Escoto, Sofia 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Farris, Gabi 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Wiggins, Kate 7 0 7 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
7 Martin, Bella 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Edwards, Cara 122 115 6 1 .992 0 15 1 .938 2 0
42 Gomez, Rosie 162 157 3 2 .988 4 0 0 — 0 0
9 Quonce, Natalie 104 93 9 2 .981 1 19 3 .864 4 0
26 Hagerman, Hanna 29 23 5 1 .966 0 11 3 .786 1 0
25 Hai, Rebecca 132 122 4 6 .955 2 0 0 — 0 0
77 Alatorre, Bailey 175 107 60 8 .954 4 0 0 — 0 0
15 von Kolen, Tabitha 102 95 2 5 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cook, Morgan 69 21 44 4 .942 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Ilano, Emily 102 35 61 6 .941 2 0 0 — 0 0
10 Johel, Ella 63 53 6 4 .937 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Cloutier, Alyssa 69 63 1 5 .928 1 0 0 — 0 0
4 Vargas, Vivi 129 48 71 10 .922 5 0 0 — 0 0
28 Manchester, Olivia 31 1 27 3 .903 0 12 3 .800 0 0
11 Kover, Toria 16 4 10 2 .875 1 10 0 1.000 0 0
18 Obenrader, Mikaila 6 0 5 1 .833 0 11 1 .917 0 0
17 Stefanie, Dani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Ross, Dani 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Hussar, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1356 959 337 60 .956 21 90 14 .865 7 0
Opponents 1346 976 310 60 .955 19 180 32 .849 6 1


